 CY7C4225V/4205V/4215V
CY7C4425V/4235V/4245V
Document #: 38-06029  Rev. *C Page 2 of 20
Logic Block Diagram
THREE–STATE
OUTPUT REGISTER READ
CONTROL
FLAG

CY7C4425V/4235V/4245V
Document #: 38-06029  Rev. *C Page 18 of 20
Ordering Information
64 x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C4425V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
25 CY7C4425V-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
35 CY7C4425V-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
256 x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C4205V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4205V-15AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4205V-15ASXC A64 64-Lead Pb-Free 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
25 CY7C4205V-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
35 CY7C4205V-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
512 x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C4215V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4215V-15ASXC A64 64-Lead Pb-Free 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
25 CY7C4215V-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
35 CY7C4215V-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
1K x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C4225V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4225V-15ASXC A64 64-Lead Pb-Free 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4225V-15AC A65 64-Lead 14x14 Thin Quad Flatpack
25 CY7C4225V-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
35 CY7C4225V-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
2K x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C4235V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4235V-15ASXC A64 64-Lead Pb-Free 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
25 CY7C4235V-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
35 CY7C4235V-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
4K x 18 Low-Voltage Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C4245V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4245V-15ASXC A64 64-Lead Pb-Free 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
25 CY7C4245V-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4245V-25ASXC A64 64-Lead Pb-Free 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack
35 CY7C4245V-35ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.